Measurement of the carbon sequestration potential of indigenous forests and ecosystem of 
Mauritian mangroves.

The project was expected to end by latest the 30/09/2024 but has been extended until 28 Feb 2025.

� In return for the service provided by Business Mauritius, AFD undertakes to pay a sum of one hundred and 
twenty-five thousand euros (125 000 Euros).

The financial details of the SUNREF Programme are given in Appendix 6.

The Real Estate Committee

� The Real Estate Committee constitutes of BM’s members who are real estate developers. As at 30 June 2025, 
there were 23 members. A consultant was appointed to assist the Real Estate Committee.